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APPROVED SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS OF SENATE FOR THE YEAR 

2025 

S/N SERIES  DATE VENUE 

*1 133rd Meeting Monday, 6 January 2025 Senate Chambers 

2 134th  Meeting Tuesday, 11 February 2025 Senate Chambers 

3 135th  Meeting Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Senate Chambers 

4 136th  Meeting Tuesday, 15 April 2025 Senate Chambers 

5 137th  Meeting Tuesday, 13 May 2025 Senate Chambers 

6 138th  Meeting Tuesday, 10 June 2025 Senate Chambers 

7 139th  Meeting Tuesday, 8 July 2025 Senate Chambers 

8 140th  Meeting Tuesday, 12 August 2025 Senate Chambers 

9 141st  Meeting Tuesday, 9 September 2025 Senate Chambers 

10 142nd Meeting Tuesday, 14 October 2025 Senate Chambers 

11 143rd  Meeting Tuesday, 11 November 2025 Senate Chambers 

12 144th  Meeting Tuesday, 9 December 2025 Senate Chambers 
*Monday 6 January 2025 approved as the date for the 133rd meeting of Senate because Tuesday, 14 January 

2025 coincides with the date for 14th Convocation Ceremony of the University. 

MEMBERS ARE URGED TO TAKE NOTE OF THE SPECIFIED DATES AND TO INCORPORATE 

THEM INTO THEIR CALENDARS FOR THE YEAR 2025. 

Thank you. 

 

Registrar & Secretary to Senate 

December 2024 
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